
Kansas Corporation Commission
Oil & Gas Conservation Division

Well Completion Form
Well History - Description of Well & Lease

Form ACO-1
June 2009

Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed

All blanks must be Filled

OPERATOR:   License #

Name:

Address 1: 

Address 2:

City:		                    State:	           Zip:                   +

Contact Person:

Phone:   (              )

CONTRACTOR:  License #

Name:

Wellsite Geologist:

Purchaser:

Designate Type of Completion:

			   New Well  					R     e-Entry  					     Workover

			O   il 				        WSW 				       SWD                          SIOW

			   Gas 				       D&A 	                ENHR                        SIGW

			O   G											              GSW                   		   Temp. Abd.                   

			   CM (Coal Bed Methane) 			           

			   Cathodic 			O  ther (Core, Expl., etc.): 

If Workover/Re-entry:  Old Well Info as follows:

Operator:

Well Name:

Original Comp. Date:                             Original Total Depth:

			   Deepening               Re-perf.  	  	       Conv. to Enhr            Conv. to SWD

															                    Conv. to GSW 

			P   lug Back:                              				P    lug Back Total Depth

			   Commingled						         Permit #:

			   Dual Completion 					P    ermit #:

			S   WD  		      							P      ermit #:

			EN   HR									P         ermit #:

		      GSW									P         ermit #:

Spud Date or					        Date Reached TD 			       Completion Date or

INSTRUCTIONS:  An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, 
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well.  Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply.  Information 
of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-107 for confiden-
tiality in excess of 12 months).  One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form.  ALL CEMENTING TICKETS MUST 
BE ATTACHED.  Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells.  Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

API No. 15 -

Spot Description:

		  -		  -		  -		    Sec. 		      Twp.          S.   R.                   East      West

		         Feet from          North /         South  Line of Section

		         Feet from          East   /         West   Line of Section

Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:

	        NE 	      NW    	    SE 	    SW

County:

Lease Name:  				    Well #:

Field Name:

Producing Formation:

Elevation:   Ground: 		              Kelly Bushing:

Total Depth: 	       Plug Back Total Depth:

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at:                                       Feet

Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?	          Yes       No

If yes, show depth set:                                                                             Feet

If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from:

feet depth to:  		             w/ 		                             sx cmt.

Drilling Fluid Management Plan
(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)

Chloride content:                           ppm   Fluid volume:                            bbls

Dewatering method used:

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name:

Lease Name: 			L   icense #:

Quarter             Sec.                Twp.           S.   R.                       East      West

County:                                           Permit #:

KCC Office Use ONLY

		L  etter of Confidentiality Received

		  Date:

		  Confidential Release Date:

		  Wireline Log Received

		  Geologist Report Received

		  UIC Distribution

  ALT        I        II        III   Approved by:                     Date:

AFFIDAVIT
I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regu-
lations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with 
and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Signature:

Title:                                                                      Date:

Recompletion Date Recompletion Date

1101881

Submitted Electronically



Operator Name:  					                     Lease Name:  			                  Well #:

Sec. 	       Twp.              S.   R. 	            East        West 	 County:

INSTRUCTIONS:  Show important tops and base of formations penetrated.  Detail all cores.  Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, 
time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid 
recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s).  Attach extra sheet if more space is needed.  Attach complete copy of all Electric Wire-
line Logs surveyed.  Attach final geological well site report.

Side Two

Drill Stem Tests Taken			   Yes 	N o
	 (Attach Additional Sheets)

Samples Sent to Geological Survey		  Yes 	N o

Cores Taken				    Yes 	N o
Electric Log Run				    Yes 	N o
Electric Log Submitted Electronically		  Yes	N o
	 (If no, Submit Copy)

List All E. Logs Run:

     Log        Formation (Top), Depth and Datum 	        	S ample

Name				T    op 		  Datum

CASING RECORD              New          Used

Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.

Purpose of String Size Hole
Drilled

Size Casing
Set (In O.D.)

Weight
Lbs. / Ft.

Setting
Depth

Type of 
Cement

# Sacks
Used

Type and Percent
Additives

ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD

Purpose:

	 Perforate
	P rotect Casing
	P lug Back TD
	P lug Off Zone

Depth
Top Bottom

Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives

Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD  -  Bridge Plugs  Set/Type
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated

Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
(Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth

TUBING RECORD: Set At:Size: Packer At: Liner Run:
Yes                No

Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or Enhr. Producing Method:

Flowing Pumping Gas Lift Other (Explain)

Estimated Production
Per 24 Hours

Oil           Bbls. Gas           Mcf Gas-Oil Ratio                           Gravity

Disposition of Gas: 			MET   HOD OF COMPLETION: Production Interval:

Vented Sold Used on Lease

(If vented, Submit ACO-18.)

Open Hole Perf.      Dually Comp.
(Submit ACO-5)

Commingled
(Submit ACO-4)

Other (Specify)

Water                        Bbls. 

Mail to:  KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas  67202

1101881



20" Conductor
@ 80'

9 5/8" 36# J55 STC
@ 895'

17-½”

12-¼”

8-¾”

20" 9 5/8" 7" 4-½”

Weight

Grade

Burst

Collapse

Wall Thickness

ID

15.10 lb/
ft

26 lb/ft36 lb/ft94 lb/ft

X-42 J-55 P-110 N-80

3590 psi 3520 psi 10480 psi

11080 psi2020 psiNA

0.438" 0.352" 0.337"

3.826"8.921"19.124"

Tubular Details

Setting Depth            80'           895'           5473'            9575'

Well Name:  Einsel 1-8H

State: KS County:  Kiowa

SHL:  200 FSL & 660 FWL

BHL:  330' FNL & 660' FWLKB Elev: GL Elev:  2297 KB: 

Contractor/Rig:  Patterson-UTI 172

KOP 
3800'

4 ½” 11.6# N80 LTC
        at 9575'

Est. TOC @ 3400'

8-¾”

Permit/API Number: 15-097-21729-01-00
AFE: 12-0121

EOB 

9960 psi

6230 psi

0.724"

6.276"

Township:  

Cement Details

Interval Company Excess Est. Vol

Surface

Intermediate

Production
Lead

Production
Tail

See attachments for slurry details
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SURVEY CALCULATION REPORT

Minimum Curvature Method

Operator: Tug Hill  Target KBTVD: 4,829 Feet

Lease Name: Kiowa County, KS  Target Angle: 91.00 Degrees

Job Number: 1085   Section Plane: 0.04 Degrees

Comments: Kiowa County, KS   Total Declination Correction: 6.18 Degrees

Survey Company: East Coast DDS  Bit to Survey Offset: 49 Feet 

 +Above + Right

 Survey Measured Drift Azimuth Course TVD Vertical +N/-S +E/-W -Below - Left

Number Depth-ft (Deg.) (Deg.) Length (Ft.) Section (Ft.) (Ft.)   BUR   DLS KBTVD Target Line

========================================================================================================================== ======= ====== ============ ======= ====== ======= ===== ======= ======= ====== ======

EAST COAST DIRECTIONAL DRILLING SPECIALIST

Gyro 50 0.30 123.32 50 50.0 -0.1 -0.1 0.1 0.6 0.6 50.0 4779.0 0.1

2 100 0.26 153.16 50 100.0 -0.2 -0.2 0.3 -0.1 0.3 100.0 4729.0 0.3

3 150 0.45 129.15 50 150.0 -0.5 -0.5 0.5 0.4 0.5 150.0 4679.0 0.5

4 200 0.32 117.50 50 200.0 -0.7 -0.7 0.7 -0.3 0.3 200.0 4629.0 0.8

5 250 0.32 109.03 50 250.0 -0.8 -0.8 1.0 0.0 0.1 250.0 4579.0 1.0

6 300 0.26 91.41 50 300.0 -0.8 -0.8 1.3 -0.1 0.2 300.0 4529.0 1.3

7 350 0.27 79.04 50 350.0 -0.8 -0.8 1.5 0.0 0.1 350.0 4479.0 1.5

8 400 0.47 70.44 50 400.0 -0.7 -0.7 1.8 0.4 0.4 400.0 4429.0 1.8

9 450 0.75 62.55 50 450.0 -0.5 -0.5 2.3 0.6 0.6 450.0 4379.0 2.3

10 500 1.14 60.40 50 500.0 -0.1 -0.1 3.0 0.8 0.8 500.0 4329.0 3.0

11 550 1.50 58.45 50 550.0 0.5 0.5 4.0 0.7 0.7 550.0 4279.0 4.0

12 600 1.84 60.15 50 599.9 1.2 1.2 5.2 0.7 0.7 600.0 4229.0 5.2

13 650 1.78 62.08 50 649.9 2.0 2.0 6.6 -0.1 0.2 650.0 4179.0 6.6

14 700 1.48 61.80 50 699.9 2.7 2.7 7.9 -0.6 0.6 700.0 4129.0 7.9

15 750 1.33 59.76 50 749.9 3.3 3.3 8.9 -0.3 0.3 749.9 4079.1 8.9

16 800 1.41 57.04 50 799.9 3.9 3.9 10.0 0.2 0.2 799.9 4029.1 10.0

17 848 1.74 56.97 48 847.9 4.6 4.6 11.1 0.7 0.7 847.9 3981.1 11.1

MWD 970 1.90 65.60 122 969.8 6.5 6.5 14.5 0.1 0.3 969.9 3859.1 14.5

19 1058 1.20 111.50 88 1057.8 6.7 6.7 16.7 -0.8 1.6 1057.9 3771.1 16.6

20 1089 2.50 120.70 31 1088.7 6.3 6.3 17.5 4.2 4.3 1088.9 3740.1 17.5

21 1119 3.30 102.60 30 1118.7 5.8 5.7 18.9 2.7 4.0 1118.8 3710.2 18.9

22 1151 3.70 102.00 32 1150.6 5.3 5.3 20.8 1.3 1.3 1150.7 3678.3 20.8

23 1243 5.60 91.30 92 1242.3 4.6 4.6 28.2 2.1 2.3 1242.4 3586.6 28.2

24 1335 5.80 90.90 92 1333.9 4.5 4.4 37.4 0.2 0.2 1334.0 3495.0 37.4

25 1427 4.60 84.50 92 1425.5 4.7 4.7 45.7 -1.3 1.4 1425.6 3403.4 45.7

26 1519 2.90 81.00 92 1517.3 5.5 5.4 51.7 -1.8 1.9 1517.4 3311.6 51.7

27 1611 1.50 82.60 92 1609.2 6.0 5.9 55.2 -1.5 1.5 1609.3 3219.7 55.2

28 1703 1.10 141.60 92 1701.2 5.4 5.4 56.9 -0.4 1.4 1701.3 3127.7 56.9

29 1795 0.80 148.10 92 1793.2 4.2 4.2 57.8 -0.3 0.3 1793.3 3035.7 57.8

30 1887 0.50 129.80 92 1885.2 3.4 3.4 58.4 -0.3 0.4 1885.2 2943.8 58.4

31 1982 0.30 99.70 95 1980.2 3.1 3.1 59.0 -0.2 0.3 1980.2 2848.8 59.0

32 2076 0.30 112.40 94 2074.2 3.0 2.9 59.5 0.0 0.1 2074.2 2754.8 59.5

33 2171 0.20 139.80 95 2169.2 2.7 2.7 59.8 -0.1 0.2 2169.2 2659.8 59.8

34 2266 0.30 151.70 95 2264.2 2.4 2.4 60.0 0.1 0.1 2264.2 2564.8 60.0

35 2361 0.60 226.30 95 2359.2 1.8 1.8 59.8 0.3 0.6 2359.2 2469.8 59.8

36 2455 0.80 245.70 94 2453.2 1.2 1.2 58.8 0.2 0.3 2453.2 2375.8 58.8

37 2550 0.90 254.20 95 2548.2 0.8 0.7 57.5 0.1 0.2 2548.2 2280.8 57.5

38 2645 1.10 249.30 95 2643.1 0.2 0.2 55.9 0.2 0.2 2643.1 2185.9 55.9

39 2740 0.30 242.80 95 2738.1 -0.2 -0.3 54.9 -0.8 0.8 2738.1 2090.9 54.9

40 2833 0.20 243.00 93 2831.1 -0.4 -0.4 54.5 -0.1 0.1 2831.1 1997.9 54.5

41 2928 0.30 305.80 95 2926.1 -0.3 -0.4 54.2 0.1 0.3 2926.1 1902.9 54.2

42 3023 0.40 280.80 95 3021.1 -0.12 -0.2 53.6 0.1 0.2 3021.1 1807.9 53.6

43 3118 0.30 254.00 95 3116.1 -0.1 -0.2 53.1 -0.1 0.2 3116.1 1712.9 53.1

44 3212 0.30 319.70 94 3210.1 0.0 0.0 52.7 0.0 0.3 3210.1 1618.9 52.7

45 3307 0.30 294.80 95 3305.1 0.3 0.2 52.3 0.0 0.1 3305.1 1523.9 52.3

46 3402 0.30 11.20 95 3400.1 0.6 0.6 52.1 0.0 0.4 3400.1 1428.9 52.1



SURVEY CALCULATION REPORT

Minimum Curvature Method

Operator: Tug Hill  Target KBTVD: 4,829 Feet

Lease Name: Kiowa County, KS  Target Angle: 91.00 Degrees

Job Number: 1085   Section Plane: 0.04 Degrees

Comments: Kiowa County, KS   Total Declination Correction: 6.18 Degrees

Survey Company: East Coast DDS  Bit to Survey Offset: 49 Feet 

 +Above + Right

 Survey Measured Drift Azimuth Course TVD Vertical +N/-S +E/-W -Below - Left

Number Depth-ft (Deg.) (Deg.) Length (Ft.) Section (Ft.) (Ft.)   BUR   DLS KBTVD Target Line

========================================================================================================================== ======= ====== ============ ======= ====== ======= ===== ======= ======= ====== ======

EAST COAST DIRECTIONAL DRILLING SPECIALIST

47 3496 0.40 26.80 94 3494.1 1.2 1.1 52.3 0.1 0.1 3494.1 1334.9 52.3

48 3591 0.60 2.60 95 3589.1 2.0 1.9 52.5 0.2 0.3 3589.1 1239.9 52.5

49 3686 0.50 9.30 95 3684.1 2.9 2.8 52.6 -0.1 0.1 3684.2 1144.8 52.6

50 3780 0.70 21.10 94 3778.1 3.8 3.8 52.8 0.2 0.2 3778.2 1050.8 52.8

51 3875 0.70 24.40 95 3873.1 4.9 4.8 53.3 0.0 0.0 3873.2 955.8 53.3

52 3970 0.50 18.20 95 3968.1 5.8 5.8 53.7 -0.2 0.2 3968.2 860.8 53.7

53 4064 0.60 17.90 94 4062.1 6.7 6.6 53.9 0.1 0.1 4062.2 766.8 53.9

54 4159 0.40 32.40 95 4157.1 7.4 7.4 54.3 -0.2 0.2 4157.2 671.8 54.3

55 4254 0.50 39.20 95 4252.1 8.0 8.0 54.7 0.1 0.1 4252.2 576.8 54.7

56 4348 0.80 46.80 94 4346.1 8.8 8.7 55.4 0.3 0.3 4346.2 482.8 55.4

57 4379 3.30 21.30 31 4377.1 9.8 9.7 55.9 8.1 8.4 4377.2 451.8 55.9

58 4411 7.10 16.60 32 4408.9 12.5 12.5 56.8 11.9 11.9 4409.1 419.9 56.8

59 4442 10.40 16.20 31 4439.6 17.0 17.0 58.2 10.6 10.6 4439.8 389.2 58.1

60 4474 14.30 15.90 32 4470.8 23.6 23.6 60.0 12.2 12.2 4471.2 357.8 60.0

61 4505 17.90 14.60 31 4500.6 31.9 31.9 62.3 11.6 11.7 4501.1 327.9 62.3

62 4537 21.70 12.90 32 4530.7 42.4 42.4 64.9 11.9 12.0 4531.4 297.6 64.8

63 4568 25.60 12.00 31 4559.1 54.6 54.5 67.5 12.6 12.6 4560.0 269.0 67.5

64 4600 29.30 11.50 32 4587.5 69.0 69.0 70.5 11.6 11.6 4588.7 240.3 70.5

65 4631 33.10 10.50 31 4614.0 84.8 84.7 73.6 12.3 12.4 4615.5 213.5 73.5

66 4663 36.80 9.00 32 4640.2 102.9 102.8 76.7 11.6 11.9 4642.0 187.0 76.6

67 4694 40.50 7.80 31 4664.4 122.0 122.0 79.5 11.9 12.2 4666.5 162.5 79.4

68 4726 44.40 7.00 32 4688.0 143.4 143.4 82.3 12.2 12.3 4690.5 138.5 82.2

69 4757 48.20 6.10 31 4709.4 165.7 165.6 84.8 12.3 12.4 4712.3 116.7 84.7

70 4789 52.00 4.90 32 4730.0 190.1 190.1 87.2 11.9 12.2 4733.3 95.7 87.0

71 4820 55.50 3.20 31 4748.3 215.1 215.0 88.9 11.3 12.1 4752.0 77.0 88.8

72 4852 59.90 1.60 32 4765.4 242.1 242.0 90.0 13.8 14.4 4769.6 59.4 89.9

73 4883 61.50 0.70 31 4780.6 269.1 269.0 90.6 5.2 5.7 4785.2 43.8 90.4

74 4915 61.30 0.60 32 4795.9 297.2 297.1 90.9 -0.6 0.7 4801.1 27.9 90.7

75 4946 61.10 0.60 31 4810.8 324.4 324.3 91.2 -0.6 0.6 4816.5 12.5 91.0

76 4978 60.90 1.20 32 4826.3 352.4 352.3 91.6 -0.6 1.8 4832.5 -3.5 91.4

77 5009 61.60 1.10 31 4841.2 379.5 379.5 92.2 2.3 2.3 4847.9 -18.9 91.9

78 5041 65.40 0.30 32 4855.5 408.2 408.1 92.5 11.9 12.1 4862.6 -33.6 92.2

79 5072 69.20 359.20 31 4867.5 436.7 436.7 92.4 12.3 12.7 4875.1 -46.1 92.1

80 5104 73.10 358.70 32 4877.8 467.0 467.0 91.8 12.2 12.3 4886.0 -57.0 91.5

81 5135 77.20 358.50 31 4885.7 497.0 496.9 91.1 13.2 13.2 4894.4 -65.4 90.8

82 5167 79.20 358.10 32 4892.3 528.3 528.2 90.2 6.3 6.4 4901.5 -72.5 89.8

83 5198 81.10 357.00 31 4897.6 558.8 558.7 88.9 6.1 7.1 4907.3 -78.3 88.5

84 5230 83.30 355.90 32 4901.9 590.4 590.4 86.9 6.9 7.7 4912.2 -83.2 86.5

85 5262 85.30 355.00 32 4905.1 622.2 622.1 84.4 6.3 6.8 4916.0 -87.0 83.9

86 5293 87.30 354.40 31 4907.1 653.0 652.9 81.5 6.5 6.7 4918.5 -89.5 81.1

87 5325 89.00 354.20 32 4908.1 684.8 684.7 78.3 5.3 5.3 4920.1 -91.1 77.9

88 5356 89.40 354.40 31 4908.6 715.6 715.6 75.3 1.3 1.4 4921.1 -92.1 74.8

89 5388 89.50 354.20 32 4908.9 747.5 747.4 72.1 0.3 0.7 4921.9 -92.9 71.6

90 5420 89.50 354.00 32 4909.2 779.3 779.2 68.8 0.0 0.6 4922.8 -93.8 68.3

91 5545 90.90 353.60 125 4908.7 903.5 903.5 55.3 1.1 1.2 4924.5 -95.5 54.7

92 5637 92.10 356.90 92 4906.3 995.2 995.1 47.7 1.3 3.8 4923.7 -94.7 47.0



SURVEY CALCULATION REPORT

Minimum Curvature Method

Operator: Tug Hill  Target KBTVD: 4,829 Feet

Lease Name: Kiowa County, KS  Target Angle: 91.00 Degrees

Job Number: 1085   Section Plane: 0.04 Degrees

Comments: Kiowa County, KS   Total Declination Correction: 6.18 Degrees

Survey Company: East Coast DDS  Bit to Survey Offset: 49 Feet 

 +Above + Right

 Survey Measured Drift Azimuth Course TVD Vertical +N/-S +E/-W -Below - Left

Number Depth-ft (Deg.) (Deg.) Length (Ft.) Section (Ft.) (Ft.)   BUR   DLS KBTVD Target Line

========================================================================================================================== ======= ====== ============ ======= ====== ======= ===== ======= ======= ====== ======

EAST COAST DIRECTIONAL DRILLING SPECIALIST

93 5729 90.70 359.10 92 4904.1 1087.1 1087.0 44.5 -1.5 2.8 4923.0 -94.0 43.7

94 5822 90.40 358.50 93 4903.2 1180.0 1180.0 42.5 -0.3 0.7 4923.8 -94.8 41.7

95 5914 91.30 358.90 92 4901.8 1272.0 1272.0 40.4 1.0 1.1 4924.0 -95.0 39.6

96 6006 89.30 0.50 92 4901.3 1364.0 1364.0 40.0 -2.2 2.8 4925.1 -96.1 39.0

97 6098 89.30 359.50 92 4902.5 1456.0 1455.9 40.0 0.0 1.1 4927.9 -98.9 38.9

98 6191 89.20 358.60 93 4903.7 1548.9 1548.9 38.4 -0.1 1.0 4930.7 -101.7 37.3

99 6283 93.30 0.60 92 4901.7 1640.9 1640.9 37.8 4.5 5.0 4930.3 -101.3 36.6

100 6377 92.10 359.70 94 4897.2 1734.8 1734.8 38.0 -1.3 1.6 4927.5 -98.5 36.8

101 6469 91.70 359.70 92 4894.2 1826.7 1826.7 37.5 -0.4 0.4 4926.1 -97.1 36.3

102 6561 92.30 359.70 92 4891.0 1918.7 1918.7 37.1 0.7 0.7 4924.5 -95.5 35.7

103 6653 92.80 359.90 92 4886.9 2010.6 2010.6 36.7 0.5 0.6 4922.0 -93.0 35.3

104 6745 91.80 359.80 92 4883.2 2102.5 2102.5 36.5 -1.1 1.1 4919.9 -90.9 35.0

105 6837 92.80 359.30 92 4879.5 2194.4 2194.4 35.8 1.1 1.2 4917.8 -88.8 34.2

106 6929 91.60 0.40 92 4876.0 2286.3 2286.3 35.5 -1.3 1.8 4915.9 -86.9 33.9

107 7021 92.50 0.60 92 4872.7 2378.3 2378.3 36.3 1.0 1.0 4914.2 -85.2 34.7

108 7113 91.80 1.20 92 4869.2 2470.2 2470.2 37.8 -0.8 1.0 4912.3 -83.3 36.1

109 7207 90.50 0.70 94 4867.3 2564.2 2564.1 39.3 -1.4 1.5 4912.1 -83.1 37.5

110 7302 89.00 0.20 95 4867.8 2659.2 2659.1 40.1 -1.6 1.7 4914.2 -85.2 38.2

111 7396 89.10 359.10 94 4869.3 2753.1 2753.1 39.5 0.1 1.2 4917.4 -88.4 37.6

112 7491 90.70 358.80 95 4869.5 2848.1 2848.1 37.8 1.7 1.7 4919.2 -90.2 35.8

113 7585 91.30 359.10 94 4867.8 2942.1 2942.1 36.0 0.6 0.7 4919.2 -90.2 34.0

114 7679 90.50 358.80 94 4866.4 3036.1 3036.0 34.3 -0.9 0.9 4919.4 -90.4 32.2

115 7774 90.00 358.10 95 4865.9 3131.0 3131.0 31.8 -0.5 0.9 4920.6 -91.6 29.6

116 7868 91.80 358.60 94 4864.5 3225.0 3224.9 29.0 1.9 2.0 4920.8 -91.8 26.8

117 7963 91.40 358.90 95 4861.8 3319.9 3319.9 27.0 -0.4 0.5 4919.8 -90.8 24.7

118 8057 90.20 357.90 94 4860.5 3413.8 3413.8 24.4 -1.3 1.7 4920.1 -91.1 22.0

119 8152 88.60 357.10 95 4861.5 3508.7 3508.7 20.2 -1.7 1.9 4922.7 -93.7 17.8

120 8246 88.40 358.00 94 4864.0 3602.6 3602.6 16.2 -0.2 1.0 4926.8 -97.8 13.7

121 8341 88.00 357.00 95 4866.9 3697.5 3697.5 12.1 -0.4 1.1 4931.5 -102.5 9.5

122 8434 87.30 357.80 93 4870.8 3790.3 3790.3 7.8 -0.8 1.1 4936.9 -107.9 5.2

123 8530 87.60 357.60 96 4875.0 3886.1 3886.1 4.0 0.3 0.4 4942.9 -113.9 1.3

124 8624 88.70 358.10 94 4878.1 3980.0 3980.0 0.5 1.2 1.3 4947.5 -118.5 -2.3

125 8719 89.00 359.10 95 4880.0 4074.9 4074.9 -1.9 0.3 1.1 4951.1 -122.1 -4.7

126 8813 90.70 359.10 94 4880.2 4168.9 4168.9 -3.3 1.8 1.8 4953.0 -124.0 -6.2

127 8908 91.00 359.20 95 4878.8 4263.9 4263.9 -4.7 0.3 0.3 4953.2 -124.2 -7.7

128 9002 90.10 0.30 94 4877.9 4357.9 4357.9 -5.2 -1.0 1.5 4954.0 -125.0 -8.2

129 9097 89.80 0.60 95 4878.0 4452.9 4452.9 -4.4 -0.3 0.4 4955.7 -126.7 -7.5

130 9191 89.50 0.80 94 4878.6 4546.9 4546.9 -3.3 -0.3 0.4 4957.9 -128.9 -6.4

131 9286 91.00 0.60 95 4878.2 4641.9 4641.9 -2.1 1.6 1.6 4959.2 -130.2 -5.3

132 9381 90.20 0.80 95 4877.2 4736.9 4736.9 -0.9 -0.8 0.9 4959.8 -130.8 -4.2

133 9475 90.60 0.50 94 4876.5 4830.8 4830.8 0.1 0.4 0.5 4960.8 -131.8 -3.2

134 9529 91.50 0.40 54 4875.5 4884.8 4884.8 0.6 1.7 1.7 4960.8 -131.8 -2.9

PTB 9578 92.00 0.40 49 4874.0 4933.8 4933.8 0.9 1.0 1.0 4960.1 -131.1 -2.5

























 

 

 

November 19, 2012

Winnie Scott
Tug Hill Operating, LLC
550 BAILEY AVE, STE 510
FT. WORTH, TX 76107

Re:ACO1
API 15-097-21729-01-00
Einsel  1-8H
SW/4 Sec.08-27S-20W
Kiowa County, Kansas

Dear Production Department:

We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for
the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please
contact our office.

Respectfully,
Winnie Scott







 

 

 

November 20, 2012

Winnie Scott
Tug Hill Operating, LLC
550 BAILEY AVE, STE 510
FT. WORTH, TX 76107

Re:ACO-1
API 15-097-21729-01-00
Einsel  1-8H
SW/4 Sec.08-27S-20W
Kiowa County, Kansas

Dear Winnie Scott:

K.A.R. 82-3-107 provides for all completion information to be filed within 120 days of the spud
date.  Subsection(e)(2) of that regulation states "All rights to confidentiality shall be lost if the
filings are not timely."

The above referenced well was spudded on 07/15/2012 and the ACO-1 was received on
November 20, 2012 (not within the 120 days timely requirement).

Therefore, your request for confidential treatment of data contained within the ACO-1 filing
cannot be granted at this time.

If you should have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (316)337-6200.

Sincerely,

Production Department
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